

EX. CIVIL 381/22
VISHU BHATIA Vs. BIJENDER MISHRA

24.03.2023.

Present: Sh Mohd Wahi, ld. counsel for DH.

Heard. Perused.

Adjournment sought to take steps for execution of warrant of possession. Allowed.

Let warrant of possession of suit property i.e. Shed No.B-13, in Khasra no. 34/21(0-10), 35/16/2(1-4), 25(5-2) situated at Village Shahbad Daulatpur, Delhi be issued against JD on filing of PF.

DH is directed to appear before the Court of Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff for 26.04.2023 and to report this court on 26.05.2023.

Steps be taken within two weeks.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/24.03.2023