

EX. CIVIL 381/22
VISHU BHATIA Vs. BIJENDER MISHRA

26.05.2023

Present: Sh Ramit Malhotra, ld. counsel for DH.

Heard. Perused.

On filing of no stay affidavit and verifying that there is no stay against the execution & on filing of PF, let warrant of attachment of movable property be issued against JD as per the list of properties provided by the DH.

DH is directed to appear before the Court of Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff for **11.07.2023** and to report this court on **18.08.2023**.

Steps be taken within one week.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/26.05.2023