

EX. CIVIL 381/22
VISHU BHATIA Vs. BIJENDER MISHRA

18.08.2023

Present: Sh Ramit Malhotra, ld. counsel for DH.
Sh Ajay Mahla, ld. counsel for JD.

Heard. Perused.

Memo of appearance filed by JD. Same is taken on
record.

Adjournment sought by ld counsel for the DH to
move appropriate application for break open of locks.

Request considered and allowed.

Put up for **10.11.2023**.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/18.08.2023